

Fastener Consultant Inc.

1 Woodrow Pl West Caldwell, NJ 07006

(973)228-2816

REACH Statement 01/03/2018

EUROPEAN UNION REGISTRATION, EVALUATION, AUTHORIZATION AND RESTRICTION OF CHEMICALS (REACH) STATEMENT

Fastener Consultant Inc. is familiar with REACH Regulation (Registration, Evaluation, Authorization, and Restrictions of Chemicals Regulation, EC 1907/2006, the European Union regulation that is intended to regulate the use and importation of chemicals and substances into European Union.

As a manufacturer and supplier of "articles" which do not intentionally release chemical substances, Fastener Consultant Inc. Is not subject to the REACH regulations registration requirement. Fastener Consultant Inc. will continue to monitor REACH and it's SVHC list to ensure compliance going forward.

Anthony Manno

President

Fastener Consultant Inc.